mineral properties classified as exploration and evaluation assets. The Company has changed this accounting policy
to expense exploration and evaluation expenditures as  incurred, effective with the presentation of these financial
statements on a retrospective basis. The Company has determined that this change in accounting policy enhances
the reliability and relevance of the financial statements for users.

The accounting policies  in note 3 have been applied  in the financial statements for year ended October 31, 2020,
the comparative information for the year ended October 31, 2019.  The change in accounting policy has no impact
on the opening statement of financial position as of November 1, 2018.

In  preparing  its  statement  of  financial  position,  the  Company  has  adjusted  amounts  reported  previously  in  the
financial statements. An explanation of how the transition from the amounts previously reported has affected the
Company’s financial position, financial performance and cash flows is set out below.

Statement of Financial Position as at October 31, 2019

  As previously
reported

Effect of change in
accounting policy

As restated under
new accounting policy

Non‐current assets
Exploration and evaluation assets  $   88,079  $   (63,079)  $   25,000

Equity
Accumulated deficit  $ (160,765)  $   (63,079)  $  (223,844)

Exploration and evaluation assets decreased by $63,079,  representing $63,079 of net exploration and evaluation
expenditures previously capitalized which have been charged to deficit.

Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss for the year ended October 31, 2019

  As previously
reported

Effect of change in
accounting policy

As restated under
new accounting policy

Expenses
Exploration and evaluation
expenditures

$   7,611  $  63,079  $   70,690

Net loss for the year  $  133,032  $  63,079  $  196,111

Basic and diluted comprehensive loss
per common share

$   0.03

$   0.04

EXPLOITS DISCOVERY CORP. (FORMERLY MARINER RESOURCES CORP.)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Years Ended October 31, 2020 and 2019
Expressed in Canadian Dollars

16

Exploration and evaluation expenditures increased by $63,079, previously capitalized to exploration and evaluation
assets.

Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended October 31, 2019

  As previously
reported

Effect  of  change  in
accounting policy

As restated under
new accounting
policy

Cash provided by (used in):
Operating activities

   Net loss  $   (133,032)  $   ( 63,079)  $   (196,111)
Changes in non‐cash working capital
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  (704)  41,079  40,375
Investing activities:
   Exploration and evaluation assets

   (22,000)

   22,000

   ‐

Change in cash, end of year  $ (155,736)   $   ‐  $   (155,736)

Net cash used in operating activities increased by $22,000 as net loss increased $63,079  for the amounts previously
capitalized as exploration and evaluation assets.

Net cash used  in  investing activities decreased by $22,000   as amounts previously capitalized  to exploration and
evaluation assets were expensed.